

OSWAL GREENTECH LIMITED

OGL/ND/2024 January 8, 2024

The Manager
BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Scrip code: 539290

Ref: Your email dated January 5, 2024 regarding movement in price of share of the Company

<u>Subject: Announcement under regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure</u> Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This has reference to your email dated January 5, 2024 regarding the captioned subject we would like to submit and clarify that the Company has been sharing with the exchange requisite information/ announcements from time to time as required under regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Referring your mail, we would also like to clarify that there is no pending information/ announcement, to be made, as of date. Also we would like to reiterate that in the event there is any development which requires disclosure under regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we will make the same in accordance with the regulatory requirements.

You are requested to take note of the same and inform your constituents accordingly.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,
For Oswal Greentech Limited

Sonal Gupta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer